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SR.N APPLICATION ID 
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No .DE. 18.2(83))E-V/2022/ 12c4- |2o 

1 

The Competent Authority is pleascd to re allocate School(s) to the following 
Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate cffect. 
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Email :gteelldoeagmail.com Phone No: 01123973681 

24 

2014021721 

Sub: -Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher:TGT Sanskrit 

2014090319 

201171614 

21011104008 

2014006507 

2014007469 

2014084035 

2013432437 

2014068851 

2014256359 

2013376889 

2013089140 

2014031833 

2014006271 

2014079698 

2013268562 

201228136 

2014189885 

2013489199 

2014209895 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

2013133386 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
E-V BRANCH, OLDPATRACHAR VIDYALAYA 

BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054 

2014194022 

2014093596 

2013277622 

TEACHER NAME 

KM RENU DUBEY 

GOVIND LAL 

SAVITA 

SARIKA 

MEGHA RASTOGI 

RITA 

SUMITI 

PARMEELA 

SAVITRI MEENA 

RAMRATAN 
RAIGAR 

RAKESH KUMAR 

SATISH SHARMA 

JYOTI 

HEM LATA 

JYOTI RANI 

NIRESH KUMAR 
SHARMA 

DINESH CHANDRA 

RUBI RANI 

RAJ WATI 

KEDAR PRASAD 
MEENA 

ANNU TOMAR 

SANGEETA 

ORDER 

SANGEETA 

PHOOLVATI 

WORKING 
DAYS 

2486 

2078 

1782 

1777 

1737 

1728 

1726 

1724 

1723 

1716 

1707 

1694 

1686 

1685 

1683 

1682 

1677 

1677 

1676 

1673 

1672 

1672 

1669 

1668 

ALLOTTED 
SCHOOL ID 

1413010 

1207027 

1104011 

1207230 

1618192 

1516018 

1618277 

1412289 

2128032 

1923026 

1617223 

1207037 

1925359 

1207039 

1309302 

1413013 

1719029 

1309003 

2128025 

1309253 

110440Ù 

1412093 

Dated: n|o 2 24 

1309004 

1002199 

ALLOTTED SCHOOL NAME 

ROHINI, SECTOR 9-SV(SHAHEED 
CAPT SANJEEV DAHIYA) 

KAMLA NAGAR. E-BLOCK. Gess 

SABHAPUR-GGSSS 
MUKUND PUR VILLAGE - GGSSS 

RAJAPUR KHURD-GICO-ED)SS 

MOTI NAGAR SKV 

MOHAN GARDEN-GBSSS NO 2 

ROHINI, PHASE-||| SEC-21- GOVT 
CO-ED SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA 

NEW RAJINDER NAGAR-SV RANA 
PRATAP) 

BHATTI MINES-GCO-EDSSS 

NIHAL VIHAR, NANGLOI- GOVT 
SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA 

SHAKTI NAGAR NO 1-SCO-ED) 

BADARPUR, TAJPUR PArARI 
GGSSS 

ROOP NAGAR, NO 1-GCO-EDSSS 

GOVT CO-ED) SECONDARY 
SCHOOL 8HALSWA VILLAGE 

RITHALAG8SSS 

SAROJINI NAGAR NO 1-SKV 

DR MUKHARJEE NAGAR SV 

EAST PARK ROAD GGSSS 

JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK A- S8V 

LONI ROAD EAST GOKUL 
PUR GOVI BOYS SR SEC SCHOOL 

NITHARI-SKV 

NEW POLIÇE LINES-SV 

MAYUR VIHAR PHASE IHH GGSS 
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37 

38 
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40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

49 

46 

48 

49 

S0 

51 

2013215242 

21011077117 

21011099912 

2013336065 

2014121800 

2013238344 

2013376395 

2013216132 

20148104 

2013264310 

2013495304 

201123779 

20155230 

2014016267 

2014262989 

2014260135 

2014055259 

21011062614 

2014013848 

2014216956 

2013465386 

21011216601 

20126895 

20122732 

2014034165 

2014256527 

21011165599 

PARUL 

SAVITA KUMARI 

ANITA YADAW 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 

KUSUM LATA 

SEEMA 

UPASANA PANDEY 

EKTA TOMAR 

USHA RANI 

KM RAVITA DHAMA 

SONIKA 

POONAM KUMARI 

KIRAN JHA 

KETAKI PANDEY 

MANSINGH MEENA 

RAJNI DEVI 

BEENU GAUTAM 

REKHA DEVI 

POOJA SHARMA 

MEENA KUMARI 

HARKESH 

DEEPIKA 

RAJNI 

SUNITA KUMARI 

SUMAN KANWAT 

BEENA 

ANUPAM 
CHOUHAN 

1668 

1668 

1667 

1661 

1661 

1660 

1659 

1659 

1659 

1658 

1657 

1657 

1656 

1656 

1656 

1656 

1655 

1655 

1655 

1655 

1653 

1649 

1648 

1647 

1647 

1647 

1642 

1924025 

1001196 

1719070 

1104490 

1719103 

1411043 

1105007 

1104143 

1105013 

1002186 

1001009 

1001012 

2128091 

1002186 

1720022 

1413002 

1411027 

1309280 

1411031 

1412026 

1413010 

1412016 

1923346 

1309017 

1413010 

1412002 

1412011 

DEFENCE COLONY, BLOCK AN SKV 

VISHWAS NAGAR-SKV 

R.K.PURAM, SECTOR-6, GOVT. 
S.(CO-ED) SSS 

SARVODAYA BAL VIDHYALAYA 
BADARPUR KHADAR, DELHI-110090 

RK. PURAM, SEC-3- G(CO-ED)SSS 

RANI BAGH-G(CO-ED)SSS 

BABARPUR-GBSSS 

KARAWAL NAGAR-GBSSS 

SHAHADARA, G. T. ROAD 
GBSECONDARYSCHOOL 

NEW KONDLI-GGSSS 

ANAND VIHAR-SKV 

VIVEK VIHAR-GBSS 

PAHAR GANJ-NUTAN MARATHI SR 
SEC. SCHOOL 

NEW KONDLI-GGSSS 

NARAINA-SKV 

ROHINI, SECTOR 3-SV 

ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE I-SKV 

BHALSWA VILLAGE, SARVODAYA 
VIDYALAYA 

BHARAT NAGAR-SKV 

SULTANPURI, BLOCK C-SKV 

ROHINI, SECTOR 9-SV (SHAHEED 
CAPT. SANJEEV DAHIYA) 

SULTANPUR MAJRA- S (CO-ED) V 

SANGAM VIHAR, J-BLOCK- SKV 

KEWAL PARK-G(CO-ED) SSS 

ROHINI, SECTOR 9-SV (SHAHEED 
CAPT. SANJEEV DAHIYA) 

MANGOLPURI, BLOCK K-SBV 

MANGOLPURI, BLOCK R-SBV 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the 
allocated School within 03 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing 
which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her 
ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this 
order and no reallocation will be done till the time. 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the 
reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days 
and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the 
post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 
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Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not 

confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a 

permanent teacher joins the school. 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority., 

No .DE.I18.2(83)/E-V/2022/Dated: 12Ç4- 12o 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 

3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

(HARISH KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDäCATION 

4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

Dt: 12lo2/24 

5. Guest Teacher(s)concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department. 

7. Guard File. 

(HARISH KUMlAR) 

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRAVCH) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDLCATION 
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