DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI E-V BRANCH, OLDPATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/12C4-1270

Dated: 12/02/24

ORDER

Sub: -Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher:TGT Sanskrit

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect.

TGT Sanskrit:

SR.N O.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	ALLOTTED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014021721	KM RENU DUBEY	2486	1413010	ROHINI, SECTOR 9-SV (SHAHEED CAPT, SANJEEV DAHIYA)
2	2014090319	GOVIND LAL	2078	1207027	KAMLA NAGAR, E-BLOCK, GBSS
3	201171614	SAVITA	1782	1104011	SABHAPUR-GGSSS
4	21011104008	SARIKA	1777	1207230	MUKUND PUR VILLAGE - GGSSS
5	2014006507	MEGHA RASTOGI	1737	1618192	RAJAPUR KHURD-G(CO-ED)SS
6	2014007469	RITA	1728	1516018	MOTI NAGAR SKV
7	2014084035	SUMITI	1726	1618277	MOHAN GARDEN-GBSSS NO 2
8	2013432437	PARMEELA	1724	1412289	ROHINI, PHASE-III, SEC-21- GOVT CO-ED SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA
9	2014068851	SAVITRI MEENA	1723	2128032	NEW RAJINDER NAGAR-SV (RANZ PRATAP)
10	2014256359	RAMRATAN RAIGAR	1716	1923026	BHATTI MINES-G(CO-ED)SSS
11	2013376889	RAKESH KUMAR	1707	1617223	NIHAL VIHAR, NANGLOI- GOVT SARVODAYA CO-ED VIDYALAYA
12	2013089140	SATISH SHARMA	1694	1207037	SHAKTI NAGAR, NO 1-S(CO-ED)V
13	2014031833	JYOTI	1686	1925359	BADARPUR, TAJPUR PAHARI - GGSSS
14	2014006271	HEM LATA	1685	1207039	ROOP NAGAR, NO 1-G(CO-ED)SSS
15	2014079698	JYOTI RANI	1683	1309302	GOVT (CO-ED) SECONDARY SCHOOL BHALSWA VILLAGE
16	2013268562	NIRESH KUMAR SHARMA	1682	1413013	RITHALA CBSSS
17	201228136	DINESH CHANDRA	1677	1719029	SAROJINI NAGAR, NO 1-SKV
18	2014189885	RUBI RANI	1677	1309003	DR MUKHARJEE NAGAR SV
19	2013489199	RAJ WATI	1676	2128025	EAST PARK ROAD-GGSSS
20	2014209895	KEDAR PRASAD MEENA	1673	1309253	JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK A- SBV
21	2013133386	ANNU TOMAR	1672	1104406	LONI ROAD EAST GOKUL PUR GOVT BOYS SR SEC SCHOOL
22	2014194022	SANGEETA	1672	1412093	NITHARI-SKV
23	2014093596	SANGEETA	1669	1309004	NEW POLICE LINES-SV
24	2013277622	PHOOLVATI	1668	1002199	MAYUR VIHAR PHASE III GGSS



25	2013215242	PARUL	1668	1924025	DEFENCE COLONY, BLOCK A SN SKV
26	21011077117	SAVITA KUMARI	1668	1001196	VISHWAS NAGAR-SKV
27	21011099912	ANITA YADAW	1667	1719070	R.K.PURAM, SECTOR-6, GOVT. S.(CO-ED) SSS
28	2013336065	PRAVEEN KUMAR	1661	1104490	SARVODAYA BAL VIDHYALAYA BADARPUR KHADAR, DELHI-110090
29	2014121800	KUSUM LATA	1661	1719103	R. K. PURAM, SEC-3- G(CO-ED)SSS
30	2013238344	SEEMA	1660	1411043	RANI BAGH-G(CO-ED)SSS
31	2013376395	UPASANA PANDEY	1659	1105007	BABARPUR-GBSSS
32	2013216132	EKTA TOMAR	1659	1104143	KARAWAL NAGAR-GBSSS
33	20148104	USHA RANI	1659	1105013	SHAHADARA, G. T. ROAD- GBSECONDARYSCHOOL
34	2013264310	KM RAVITA DHAMA	1658	1002186	NEW KONDLI-GGSSS
35	2013495304	SONIKA	1657	1001009	ANAND VIHAR-SKV
36	201123779	POONAM KUMARI	1657	1001012	VIVEK VIHAR-GBSS
37	20155230	KIRAN JHA	1656	2128091	PAHAR GANJ-NUTAN MARATHI SR. SEC. SCHOOL
38	2014016267	KETAKI PANDEY	1656	1002186	NEW KONDLI-GGSSS
39	2014262989	MANSINGH MEENA	1656	1720022	NARAINA-SKV
40	2014260135	RAJNI DEVI	1656	1413002	ROHINI, SECTOR 3-SV
41	2014055259	BEENU GAUTAM	1655	1411027	ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE II-SKV
42	21011062614	REKHA DEVI	1655	1309280	BHALSWA VILLAGE, SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA
43	2014013848	POOJA SHARMA	1655	1411031	BHARAT NAGAR-SKV
44	2014216956	MEENA KUMARI	1655	1412026	SULTANPURI, BLOCK C-SKV
45	2013465386	HARKESH	1653	1413010	ROHINI, SECTOR 9-SV (SHAHEED CAPT. SANJEEV DAHIYA)
46	21011216601	DEEPIKA	1649	1412016	SULTANPUR MAJRA- S (CO-ED) V
47	20126895	RAJNI	1648	1923346	SANGAM VIHAR, J-BLOCK- SKV
48	20122732	SUNITA KUMARI	1647	1309017	KEWAL PARK-G(CO-ED)SSS
49	2014034165	SUMAN KANWAT	1647	1413010	ROHINI, SECTOR 9-SV (SHAHEED CAPT. SANJEEV DAHIYA)
50	2014256527	BEENA	1647	1412002	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK K-SBV
51	21011165599	ANUPAM CHOUHAN	1642	1412011	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK R-SBV

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 03 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Milan

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(HARISH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/Dated: 1264-1270

VO Ch D' My work

D+: 12/02/24

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s)concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File.

(HARISH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION